

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

# TELEPHONE LOGS/APPOINTMENTS/ CALENDARS OF J. EDGAR HOOVER (SUMMARY)

TELEPHONE LOGS

# FILE DESCRIPTION

 $\tilde{(})$ 

SUBJECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO AND FROM FORMER FBI DIRECTOR J. EDGAR HOOVER

Section 27

Y Copy

STAGNO HIS IN			
	Nemorandum • united st.	ATES GOVER	NMENT
	Mr. Wichols ham	DATE De cember	14, 195
From :	4. 175000 b76-1	<del>-</del>	V. The
SUBJECT:	FORTE WORTH 14, TELAS_		To the state of th
672-1	TEL EPHONE CALLS  Special Agent Donald G. Hanning of the Section on December 11, 1953, upon rej Director's Office. He sounded highly the time of his call.	rerral from wa	F
76-1	told a rambling, income a problem he has been working on for hasn't worked out yet. He stated he help and even his lawyer has refused this matter. His whole problem seemed one question which he wanted to ask the answer to. This question was "What a people afraid of"?	three years bu has received n to help him in d to revolve a he Director th	t o round e
676-1	Mr. was advised of t jurisdiction and further advised that no help to him in regard to the solut problem.	he Bureau's we could be a ion of his	s R
	RECOMMENDATION:		$\cup$
	None. For information.		
	RECORDED - 5	6-3182-	355

cc - Mr. Holloman

INDEXED . 5

DGH2 ima

&O DEC 5 0 1803

# Office Memorandum • united states government

. Mr. Michole Mary

DATE December 15, 1953

ZEOM : N. Y. Jones

674-1

SUBJECT: MRS.

VASHINGTON, D. C. TELEPHONE CALL

was telephonically interviewed on December 14. 1953, by Special Agent Edward P. Brown of the Crime Records Section woon referral from the Director's Office.

674-1 her real estate agent, one Mr. Jacobon, juli name unknown. Last Saturday she met him for the first time when she went to the house eccupied by him. She stated that she wants to sell the house. She advised that Mr. Jackson has "fixed up" the living room as an effice and has a map on the wall with big dots on it. He told Mrs. that these dots represent his territory, that he sells surgical instruments, that he has about \$3,000 to \$3,500 worth of samples in the basement, and that he does not see the merchandise he sella singe it is sent directly from his company to the customers. Mrs. stated that she is suspicious of him because of the fact that he ares not see the merchandise he sells and because he is a foreigner. She wanted the FBI to investigate him because she does not want any suspicious tenants living in her house.

She was advised that in view of the fact that there is no evidence or complaint of a violation of a Federal law, the FBI has no authority to investigate this matter.

### RECOMMENDATION:

Hone. For information.

SERORDED - 15

166-3/82-355 22 DEC 17 1953

INDEXED - 15

cc - Mr. Holloman

EPB: tmc

8. 1

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Tolson BRITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Hr. Ladd. Mr. Hich**áy**s 19 59 Time 10:26AM Mr. Clagg Er. Kr. Harbo Washington, D.C., tele locally Phone No.\_ stated that he is a 674-1 fraternity brother of the Director and that he had not seen the Director for a long time. wanted to talk to Mr. Hoover on the phone. advised of the Director's absence from the office. Yr. stated he had not seen the Director since 1932. He said that an Agent came by his apartment building this morning looking for a person that used to live there. When the agent showed his 57 C-1 credentials Fr. saw that they were signed by the Director and wanted to call the Director to rentwihis friendship. stid he was a Kappa Alpha at Virginia 676-1 Vilitary Institute and for awhile he worked with the Bureau of Prisons. He said he wanted Er. Hoover to know that he now runs an apartment house on Vr. said he would like the Director to call him when he has time as he would like very much to talk to him as an "old K.A." hev

5 O DEC 28 1953

RECORDED . 68 66-3/82-3563

DEC 22.1253 AVENTICATION

BY

66-3185-3554 CHANGED TO 63-454-2

JAN 11 1954

0

66-

()

66-3182-3555 CHANGED TO 63-1702-X1

JAN 14 1955

66-3/82-2556 CHANGED TO 63-8202-X2

MAR 5 1963 BW -DCB

();

 $\mathcal{C}$ 

Statemento recons spis. 04					
Office Memorano	dum • uni	TED STATES GOVERNMENT			
TO . Mr. Michols	ry	DATE: December 16, 19			
PROM : N. 4.755769	<b>め</b> 2-1	- Ra			
NORFOLK, VIRGIN					
	G. Hanning on	211y interviewed by 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
0,5		he is a direct descendant She			
kidnapers chopped al ever since have been	I his fingers a chasing her a	off with a hatchet, and Il over the United States.			
not give a permanent picture frequently a	address. She	hrough Norfolk and would advised that her husband's vision sets and that he			
the phone at her. S tion of the telephon b72-1	the requested to be company. was calling fro	tly and blows poison through hat we conduct an investiga- om a pay station and at up and she decided she would			
write a letter to the troubles.	e Bureau givin	gus the details of her			
RECOLMENDATION:					
None. For information.					
	<u>t</u> er,	-			
cc - Mr. Holloman	RECORDED - 93 INDEXED - 93	166-3/82 - 3557 DEC 22 152			
DGH: gra 17	$\eta_{L}(A^{N-1})^{\alpha}$	<u></u>			

00-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date Dec. 21. \_\_\_\_19<u>53</u>\_Time <u>9:30A1′</u>

I'r. Otto Clouse tele thru opr.

Tennessee (collect

Phone No.

Miss Holmes

### REMARKS

Miss Gandy . Then cdvised that a collect call could not be accepted, it was supported the call the l'emphis Office. orerator stated that I'r. Clouse said he had some information he wanted to give the Pureau. The orerator was told that the lemrhis Cffice would be glad to take the information.

I'r. Clouse will call the l'emphis Office.

Pereau filer are being checked.

nev

63 JAN 7 1954 RECORDED - 93 66-3/82 - 355 190 5 CO 17 DEC 22 1953

DO-5

# OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date December 22, 19.53 Time A:OAP! Nr. Belmont Nr. Belmont Nr. Belmont Nr. Clegg Nr. Clay Nr. Glavin Nr. Rosen Nr. Horbow Nr. Tracy Nr. Gearty Nr. Gearty Nr. Jones Nr. Hohome No. Nr. Winterroud Tele. Room Nr. Holloman Nr. Winterroud Nr. Holloman Nr. Holloman Nr. Holloman Nr. Winters No Nr. Holloman Nr. Winters No Nr. Holloman Nr. Winters Canaly Nr. Canaly Nr. Canaly Nr. Canaly Nr. Canaly Nr. Holloman Nr. Winters Canaly Nr. Can

Mr. Tolson

Viss asked for an arrointment with the Director and when advised of his absence from the city and indefinite return the consented to sreak to an assistant. After checking she was transferred to Ir. Fillus in the Crime Records Section.

I'r. L'illus advises that l'iss stated that the matter she wished to discuss was of a personal nature and that she would come to the Bureau from Baltimore on Thypsday, December 24th to see L'r. L'illus.

jpd

RECORDED-1

INDEXED-1

66-3182 -3559

FILL .

SUBJECT ! on December 18, 1953, upon referral from the Director's Office. shylock." 674~I

DATE: December 18, 195

HAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVAN IA TELEPHONE CALLS was telephonically interviewed by Special Agent Donald G. Hanning of the Crime Records Section

was very "cocky," sounded intoxicated and cursed a great deal during the course of his conversation. He wanted us to supply him with the telephone number of Greenlease and described Greenlease in unrepeatable words. He said if we would supply the telephone number to him he would assure us that he would get the missing \$300,000 ransom backer in addition, would get a Cadillac for himself out of Greenlease. He volunteered the information that Greenlease still had the other \$300,000 and described him, in addition to other phrasess as words as an wold

was asked if he knew Greenlease personally, and he said no but he had seen his picture in the paper, and he knew from the look in his eyes that he was an "old shylock."

In conclusion, suggested that we check on he himself with "Ike" as he has been corresponding with him for the last two months.

674-1 was advised that any information in our files concerning an investigation was confidential, and we would not extend any cooperation to him.

### RECOUNENDATION:

Hone. For information.

cc - Mr. Holloman

HODEYED . IS

DGH: tmc

Office Merin. dum • United States Government

Date: December 29, 1953

FROM : L. H. Martin

676-1

SUBJECT: MRS.

VISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING
OTELEPHONE CALLS- 9:37 P.M.

who was intoxicated and who said she had no home address because her husband had left her, called from Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, at 9:37 p.m., 12-28-53. She said her husband is a civilian employee at the Army Depot, New Cumberland, Pennsylvania. She could not call him by telephone and Col. in charge of the Depot, would not speak with her. She wanted the writer to make the Colonel talk to her. She was advised the writer could not be of assistance.

b7 4-1

with Yrs.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

LHW:mh

RECORDED - 54 12 DEC 20 1059

30 for

255

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date December 18 1953 time 12:0

67c-1

Mr. Tolson

Mr. Clegg. Mr. Glavin

Mr. Mohr.

When advised of the Difector absence from the sity 2 Mrs. childhed to speak to an assistant and after checking was transferred to Mr. Wick in Mr. Nichols office.

67c-1

Mr. Wick advises that Mrs. stated that she had been referred to the Bureau by Mr. Edger B. Brossard, Chairman of the U.S. Tariff Commission, who resides in Washington, D. C. She advises that the information she was to give Mr. Wick had already been furnished to the Bureau in Salt Lake City and also the Immigration and Naturalization Service.

REMARKS

17C-1

She stated a Mr. who is living in Salt Lake City as a roomer with her sister, illegally entered this country from Canada through the port of New York about a year ago. He is now employed by the Academy Builders Company in Salt Lake City as a salesman, She did not have

67C-1

17.3

anything specific.

Mr. Wick advised her that the matter was not within the jurisdiction of the Bureau with the facts she presented but that if she obtained any

Continued

5 JAN : 350 39

INDEXED-37

RECORDED-37 66-3/82-

111 11 1953

1.

additional information she should feel free to communicate with the Salt Lake City office AND furnish the information to the Immigration and Naturalization Service When the Service of the Immigration of the Service of the Immigration of the Service of the Immigration of the Immi

Mark to present the second of the second of

67C-1

idestifichte reference to Mrs.

and name an Mande is aga about 40

and single.

jpd

# Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

t OT	Mr. Hichors	DATE: December 21, 1	953
FROM !	1. 2. May 102-10		Tologo Ladd — Nicholo Belgoo
SUBJECT:	IRS. Lele	phone CAlls	Clegg - Glavia Harbo - Rossa - Tracy -
	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA		Genty . Mohr Viotorre

On December 21, 1953, upon referral from the Director's Office, Special Agent F. C. Stukenbroeker took a call from the above-captioned individual.

above-captioned individual.

614-)

Wrs. explained that she worked for a Mr.

Arlington, Virginia. She claimed that he owed her about fifty-three dollars, however, he was only willing to pay twenty dollars. She added that accused her of inferior workmanship in altering clothes, but she denied any such charges. She wanted to know what to do.

by C- Wre. was told that there was nothing the FBI could do to help her, as such matters were not within our jurisdiction. She added that she had written a letter last week to the Bureau about this matter. Fully 11-29-72 feb. by Line 12-9-53 and defining in him funds

### RECOMMENDATION:

Hone, for your information.

cc - Mr. Holloman

RECORDED - TO SI - CEIXEON -66-3182-35-63

FCS:ajd 🗽

53 JAN 7 1954

When advised of the Director's absence from the city and of his indefinite return she declined to sreak to anyone else and said that she would call again later.

Pureau files reflect no record.

,Ide \

98 E=

INDEXED-57

66-3182-3564

HECORDED-57

ON MINEU

· 6

DO-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date December 21 1953\_ Time \_9:15PM

<u> L'innesota</u>

Mr. Holloman

REMARKS

Miss Holmes

I'r. Hanson was advised that we would be, unable to accept the charges on the call; that Er. Hoover was presently in travel status; that his return was indefinite; and was referred to the Kinnearolis Field office and furnished with their number. He asked if the phone number furnished could be trusted and was assured that it could be.

REFERENTIALENERS ENERGE EREC.

ird

RECORDED-57

INDEXED-57 166-3/82- 3565

Pt.

# Office Niemor indum . United STALES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Pelmont

DATE: December 23. 1953

L. H. Wartin FROM

O Telephone calla

SUBJECT: 67८~1

HISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL - 12:00 p.m.

St. Petersburg, Florida, called at 12:00 p.m., 12-22-53, and sounded intoxicated. He wanted to know whom he should contact if he should in the future receive information concerning Communists. When asked for details he talked incoherently about Northerners going to Florida during the winter season and getting jobs. He said he had talked to the Resident Agent in St. Petersburg about six months ago and so he was told to contact that agent if he should receive any information concerning violations of law within the jurisdiction of this Bureau. He said he was familiar with our jurisdiction as he had been a Lieutenant in the Coast Guard for 25 years.

676-1

A review of Bufiles reflects has called previously while apparently under the influence of liquor. (66-3182-20 3130)

Recommendation:

File.

LHM: dmd

66-3112-3566 RECORDED - 95 111 NDEXED - 50

graph and

LIAKSSY 1

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mrs. Mary Tiraino tele through

Long Vistance operator, Baltimore,

Phone No.\_\_\_\_

REMARKS

Mr. Ladd
Mr. Belmont
Mr. Belmont
Mr. Clegg
Mr. Glavin
Mr. Narbo
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tracy
Mr. Hohr
Mr. Trotter
Mr. Winterrowd
Tele. Room
Mr. Holloman
Miss Holmes
Miss Sandy

When advised of the Director's absence, Mrs. Tiraino declined to speak to an assistant, stating that she would keep trying to reach the Director personally.

Bureau files contain no record of the caller.

Land hanow

1kn

Maryland

RECORDED-96

INDEXED-96

ET 12

16-318= 3567

354 354

**đ** Jany 1954

**.** 

· A. H. Belmond

PROM : K. L. Brouse P. Cas.

January 1, \_ 1954

SUBJECT: DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS:

INFORMANT

1=1=54. 17/~ Cincinnati, Ohio, telephoned from Asheville, North Carolina. The conversation terminated at 7:47 c.m.

said he had had a few drinks, which was apparent during the conversation. His conversation rambled and at times he was incoherent.

> He alleged the DAY has swindled the public out of \$23,000,000 and that they have been robbing the public for years. He said he worked for two years for the DAY in Cincinnati and in his opinion

Patriotic Hall, Los Angeles, DAY, Cincinnati, and California, were two who were aiding in the alleged swindle. furnished no specific information in this regard and said he would "like to get" both and also claimed the DAY was responsible for his losing a \$50 disability pension. He also said the American Legion and the VIV were doing the same.

676-1 and Bufiles contain no record identifiable with

On 12-7-52, called from Shreveport, Louisiana, to advise that his ex-wife was using his discharge papers to exhibit to people to whom she sells, stating she is the wife of a disabled veteran.

> On 12-9-52, this matter was referred to the Administrator of Veterans Affairs, Washington, D. C., for information.

On 7-23-53, called from Minneapolis, Minneapolis, Minneapolis, etating he had no address but was "on the road" and gave the distinct impression that he was quite intoxicated. RECORDED-34 ACTION:

Since no specific information was furnished and in 676-1 condition at the time of the call, none.

Office Natha um · unitel

OVERNMENT

· A. H. Belmont

DATE: January 1, 1954 Nichels

FROM . H. H. Wallace

674-

SUBJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS

telephone called at 9:00 a.z., 1-1-54, asking to speak to the Director. He was apparently drunk and his speech was unintelligible and incoherent. He stated he would call back later with information he thought would be of interest to this Bureau but that he had nothing to report at this time.

Review of Bufiles failed to reflect any main file or references identical with the caller.

RECOMMENDATION:

Subject was apparently drunk and furnished no information. No further action warranted.

RECORDED-34 INDEXED-34

66-3/82-3569

... JAMAN SIA

Office Mei

UNITED

GOVERNMENT

.MR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: January 2, 1954

· MR. O. T. MANSFIELD

At 5:19 p.m., January 1, 1954, from a pay station in Rochester, Michigan. He began reciting a list of names in an incoherent and unintelligible fashion, interspersing other words or phrases occasionally. The only complete names mentioned were L. S. Delawter and A. S. Johannes. Other last names mentioned were L. Other last names mentioned were Keyes, McFadden, Perkins, ' . Posnen Daniel, Reynolds, Cox. When asked the purpose of his turned the phone over to a monan. She described She explained mother of was a partent at the New Haven Sanitarium, Rochester, Lichtgan, and that she had arranged to take him out for a holiday dinner. She indicated he is a mental patient and apologized for his call. She stated that she wou<u>ld direct a</u> letter to the Bureau in the event she discovered some information of interest to the FBI. The call was completed at 5:26 p.m.

There is no record of L. S. Delawter or A. S. Johannes and no identifiable data concerning Mrs. in Bureau files.

RECOUNTENDATION:

No action.

RECORDED-34

INDEXED-34

66-3112 3570

CTM: MDM /

TI 2 JAN 11 1954

D0-5 OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WHITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date December 31. 1953 time 2:45PM Mr. Val Barsen, tele Collect from La Jolla, California **MEMARKS** 

Pr. Larsen was advised of the Director's absence from the city and that we would be unable to accept the charges on his -call. It was suggested that he call the FBI office in San Diego and the phone number was furntshed to the operator.

Mr. Lohr was advised of the above and instructed that the above action was proper and that under no circumstances should any collect call be accepted from Er. Larsen.

 $O_{|\vec{k}|}$ 

jpd

DO-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1954 Time 9:58A January 2, Mr. Renato Macego, tele

Radio National of Sao Paulo,

Brazil

Phone No.

REMARKS '

When advised of the Director's absence Hiss Gandy from the city Mr. Macego consented to speak to an assistant and after checking was transferred to Mr. Litrento in the Domestic Intelligence Division.

Mr. Litrento advises that Mr. Macego stated he had a letter from the Chief of Police in San Paulo, Brazil extending the Holiday Greetings to the Director and to the FBI. Mr. Macego read this letter over the telephone to Mr. Litrento and advised that he will mail it to the Bureau.

Mr. Litrento is preparing a memorandum.

66-3182-3572

2 JAN 5 1950

jpd

6 3 JAN 12 1354

Office Mer

dum • UNITED :

GOVERNMENT

TO . A. H. Belmont

ROM : J. W. Lewis

67 L-1

SUBJECT:

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Jan Jan

b74-1

I received telephone calls from at 12:20 a.m., 1:00 a.g., and 1:40 a.m., on 1-5-54. On his first call said he was intoxicated and was calling from the Harmony drinking place near Union Station in Washington, D. C. He said there was a man there talking to a Marine who might be a spy. During his second call said an FBI Agent had come to check on the spy but got there too late. His third call was for the purpose of advising that he loves America, had never made a previous complaint to the FBI and that he is classified 4A in the draft. He said he is a self-employed photographer and resides at Washington, D.C.

676-1

Bufiles reflect only two references on a 25-0 serial in 1944 and a 121-4 serial in January, 1948, (no disloyal data).

Recommendation:

None.

JWL:dmd \

ر مو

RECORDED-19 66-3/82-3573

50

5 F

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 1954 Time 4:45PM Mrs. Helen Gleason Pulsifer, tele from New York City Hr. Hohr. Hr. Trotter. Mr. Winterroad Phone No. Mr. Holloman Miss Holmes . REMARKS Niss Gandy

When advised of the Director's absence from the office Mrs. Pulsifer declined to speak to an assistant. It was suggested that she call the FBI in New York City and she stated that they could not help her, only the Director.

BLIVANCE SEEDE SEE

jpd

1

166-3/12-3514 RECORDED - 73 INDEXED - 73 EX-124

# Office Me...O lum · UNITE:

## GOVERNMENT

TO : Mr. Rose

Mr. Evans

DATE: Jan. 4, 1954 W

17

7/-1 TIME OF CALL 11:15 P.M.

SUBJECT:

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

TELEPHONE CALLS

Complainant, who asked to speak with the Director, telephonically advised that Radio Station WKB, Chattanooga, was guilty of false advertising. He stated that for the past four nights the station has been advertising Mr. Constonie, whom, if you call Chattanooga telephone number 60141, 60142, or 60143, can tell your fortune and straighten out your troubles. The complainant advised that he called 60141 which number was answered by a girl's voice who stated Mr. Constonie was not there and would he talk to her. Complainant stated he then ended the conversation. He alleges that this type of advertising is a misrepresentation to the public.

gative jurisdiction of the Bureau and might possibly be within the jurisdiction of the Federal Communications Commission. Advised he had already contacted this agency who stated that the advertising by Radio Station WXB was on the "up and up." when advised that the FBI had no jurisdiction, became antagonistic toward Eisenhower and the Republican administration.

Mr. identified himself as being in the construction business and that his business telephone number is Complainant may be identical with one Chattanooga, Tennessee, who telephoned the Bureau from Chattanooga on October 15, 1951, and who advised that one who operates a funeral home in Chattanooga had forged an endorsement upon a Government check.

### ACT ION

None. For your information.

cc: Mr. Holloman Sent 8Am 1/5/54

JJC:tjp

1487

RECORDED-1 16-3182 3575

INDEXED-1



# cc - Mr. ) . James Office Mernorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon

L. H. Martin

IISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

TELEPHONE CALLE- 7:50 p.n.

b76-1 Indianapolis, Indiana, called at 7:50 p.m., 1-5-54, and advised that he had a letter addressed to the Bureau which he hesitated to trust to the United States mail and he was therefore considering giving it to a guard at the Link-Belt Company in Indianapolis. He was advised that this guard was not a representative of the Bureau and it was suggested that he mail the letter which he said he would do.

PJ 7-1

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable

RECOMMENDATION:

None. This is for your information.

LHU: egp: dmd

166-3182. 3576 INDEXEC-1

DATE: January. 5.

# Office Me. cyandum · united s. ) res government

to . Mr. A. H. Be Inopt

DATE: January 1954

Const.

PROM P

Mr. W. B. Welten

674-1

SUBJECT:

MRS.

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

To Lephone Calls

At 9:40 A.W., this date, a telephone call was received to the Director's Office and referred to me from Mrs.

Was extremely difficult to understand as she spoke in a rapid low tone of voice. She was reporting about corruption in the Mevada City Government, complaining that everyone in town was disturbed about the status of the corruption in that town. She stated that there had been four city managers within a short period of time and that they were rapidly changing. She alleged nothing was being done about the situation. She said the police force had its hands tied and could do nothing.

within the jurisdiction of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, which investigated violations of Federal laws. She had no information which indicated a violation of a Federal law and it was suggested to her that in the event she came across any information that would appear to violate the Federal laws, she communicate with the Bureau's Office at St. Louis or Kansas City, lissouri, depending upon which one was the closest. She was perfectly agreeable to this solution.

Bureau indices were checked and contained no information regarding Mrs. Nevada, Missouri.

### RECOUNENDATION:

That this memorandum be forwarded to the Director's Office for his information.

WBW:epa

5 & JAN 1 4 1954

INDEXED 68 | 66- 3/82-3577

¥ 10.4

Office Memo

m • UNITED STATE VERNMENT

TO : Mr. A. H. Belmont

DATE: January 10,

FROM ! Mr. T. M. O'Connor

SUBJECT:

BESS MCKERHAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Telephone CALLS

Above individual telephoned from Baltimore at 1:00 a.m., January 10, 1954, with an incoherent complaint about her phone service. She was drunk, mentally unbalanced or both.

RECOMMENDATION:

None.

RECORDER 20 CM 12 (ST4

TMO: amc

WW

UNITED

Mr. A. H. Belmon

DATE: January 10, 1954

Mr. W. B. Welte,

WAC INTOSH

On this date a telephone call was referred to me by the switchboard when the caller was asking for the home address of the Associate Director, Clyde A. Tolson. The individual identified himself as William K. MacIntosh of Viami, Florida, and advised that he was calling from Connecticut Avenue. Mr. MacIntosh was passing through Washington en route to Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, and claimed to be a personal friend of both Mr. Hoover and Mr. Tolson, referring to both by their first names. Mr. MacIntosh would be at telephone number Woodley 6-9954 for about five to ten minutes and wanted Mr. Tolson to Upon learning that both Mr. Tolson and Mr. Hoover were unavailable I telephonically recontacted Mr. MacIntosh at this telephone number and advised him that I was unable to get in touch with either Mr. Hoover or Mr. Tolson since both were out of town on business. Vr. HacIntosh advised that he would call Mr. Tolson on Yonday from Harrisburgh, Pennsylvania. He advised that he had been with Mr. Hoover and Mr. Tolson several weeks lago in Piami. Er. Holloman was contacted but was unaware of any association of this individual, with Yr. Hoover. Files contained no record W. M. MacIntosh from Florida. RECOUNTENDATION:

None. For your information.

Ter: anc

EX-126

ffice Mes GOVERNMENT UNITEL DATE: January 7, 1954 MR. TOLSON N. R. GLAVIN PROM SUBJECT: Silver Spring, Maruland Tele phone OTotephone CALLS The above-mentioned individual telephonically communicated with me on January 5, 1954, and inquired as to whether I could furnish him with the name of any former Agent who presently is practicing law or conducting a Private Detective business in Eashington, D. C. 676-1 I advised Mr. that I did not know of any former Agent in the Lashington, D. C. area at the present time to whom I might refer him. He stated that in the event the identity of such a former Agent was recalled by me, he would appreciate being so advised. From information furnished me by it appears that he is desirous of having a former Agent conduct certain investigative work for him in this area. I see no reason for furnishing the name of any former Agent to this individual and I will not do so. FRG:Gt 16-3/82-3580

CE

Office Memo. UNITED 5 GOVERNMENT A. H. Belmont DATE: January 10, 1954 O'ComorA NFORMATION CONCERNING Above individual called locally at 7:10 a.m., January 10, 1954, with a long tale of woe about mistreatment by the Veterans Administration. He admitted that he has been under psychiatric treatment for a long period of time. Washington Field Office has a chronic complainant card on him dating back to 1951. RECOMMENDATION: None. TMO: amo

# Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : A. H. Belmont

DATE: January 13, \_ 1954

PROM : J. W. Lewis

672-1

VASHINGTON, D.C. MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL; JANUARY 13, 1954

The captioned individual telephoned the Bureau at 12:35 A.M., 1-13-54, to pass along the following information as of possible interest:

Thile dialling another number from his home about 12:15 a.m., 1-13-54,

Wr. could hear voices on the telephone. The conversation was to the effect that the persons talking should have their agents check on same matter and that who works for the American Embassy is a good civil servant and could help them on this.

Concerning the conversation. He called back again at 12:45 a.m. and advised that he had done some more dialling on his telephone but had not picked up any additional "background" conversations.

RECUIDENDATION:

File.

cc - 1 - Mr. L. L. Laughlin - WFO

JWL: dnd

RECORDED-37 66\_ 3182 - 3582 INDEXED-37

EX. - 122

23<sup>6</sup> 10 1954 Toloro-Ladd — Nicholo Clegg — Glavia-Harlo — Rosen -Teacy — Genty — Wistern Tole I Hollon Sizno —

Office Mer.

:dum

January 12, 1954

SUBJECT

D. C. COLPLAINANT

The above captioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau on January 12, 1954. The call was referred to Special Agent A. J. Fillus of Crime Records.

**674**advised that she recently received a letter from a collection agency stating that a debt she owed was overdue. She advised that several years ago she bought lumber from a lumber company in South Boston, Virginia. She stated she has not, as yet, paid the entire amount due. She advised that she recently sent part payment to this collection company. Yrsa wanted to know what she should do about this letter from the collection agency asking for payment of the remaining portion of the bill. She was advised that the facts did not constitute a matter over which the FBI had juridiction. She stated that she would take this matter up personally with the credit company.

Bufiles contain no information identifiable with in the Kashington area.

### RECOMTENDATION:

None. For information.

66-3182-3583 MECORDED-37

"DEXED-37

cc - Fr. Folloman

Office Me..

lum UNITED

J GOVERNMENT

DATE: January 13, 195

. Mr. Nicha

676-1

SUBTRCT:

LIBERTY, MISSOURI COMPLAINANT

At 4:30 on the afternoon of January 12, 1954, the above named telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Hudson of Crime Records.

advised that he was formerly a member of the United States Navy and that his Navy Service Number However, with the exception of this, he spoke very incoherently and rambled extensively regarding insurance policies, being in trouble since 1949 (the trouble not further identified) and requesting that the interviewing Agent deliver a message to President Eisenhower. He stated that the message he wished delivered to the President was concerned with Labor Relations difficulties, but he failed to advise what this message was.

No information identifiable with of Liberty, Missouri, was identifiable in Bureau files.

### RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

CC - Mr. Hollowan

FJH: nma , .-

5 EJAN 28 TOTA

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. BicMr.D

19 54 Time 5:25PM

Phompson, Salem, Oregon.

tele thru operator in Salem, Oregonur. TELEPHONE CALLS

REMARKS

When advised of the Director's absence he declined to speck to an assistant and cancelled the call.

Barenayaneaxarexbeandaneae

RECORDED-19 INDEXED-19

ldc

52 JAN 20 .354. F416

Office Men. UNITED & LES GOVERNMENT 1/11/54 MR. GLAVIN 8. J. Tracy SUBJECT: INQUIRY Miss Jones, secretary to Attorney V. Leahy, called this afternoon and inquired as to who was in charge of renting office space for the Bureau. I advised her that the Administrative Division handles space matters and gave her the names of Assistant Director Glavin and Inspector N. P. Callahan. INDEXED 18 6 & JAN 25 1254

()

**DO-**5 OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date January 19, 19.54 Time 11:28AM Wiss. b7C-Philadelphia, Pa., tele through Philadelphia operator Phone No. Operator 308. Phila. REMARKS When advised of the Director's 67C-1 absence, Visa to speak to anyone else, and stated that she will call back and attempt to talk to the Director. 1km 66-3182-3587 KEUDINDED - 90 106 - دـــا

F 2 JAN 21 354

Office Memo

UNITED

H. Belmont

January 19, 1954

SUBJECT:

IISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Calls10:25 p.m.

67 C-

Morristown, New Jersey, called at 10:25 p.m. January 19, 1954, and requested protection due to the fact that she had been having a quarrel with her husband. was apparently a mental case and she mentioned that her husband had been attempting to have her put in an institution. She was referred to local authorities.

Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATIONS:

File.

LEM: bja

necorded-31

INDEXED-31

66-3182 - 3588 JAN 21 1954

60 JAN 261954

Mr. George

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

19 54 Time 7: 14PM Stmon, tele Collect

from Los Angeles,

REMARKS

Miss Gandy Then advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact that we lwould be unable to accept the charges on the call Mr. Simon stated that his call concerned the security of the nation. He advised that he had contacted the Los Angeles office and it was suggested that if he has any additional information for the FBI that he recontact the Los Angeles Office.

There are no references in Bureau files on the name George E. Simon.

jpd

2. t = 2-54 3RH

INDEXED . 94

66-3182 JAN 22 18**54** 

SAC, Los Angeles

Director, FEI (66-3182)-3589

RECORDED-37

George E. Simon
Impormation concurring
(Internal Eccurity)

On January 20, 1954, the captioned individual placed a collect telephone call to the Bureau with the request to speak to the Director.

When advised of the Director's absence from his office and the fact that we would be unable to accept the charges on his call, Mr. Simon stated his call concerned the security of the nation. He related he viewfously had contacted your office and it was suggested to him that if he had any additional information for this Bureau he should recontact your office.

Bureau files contain no information identifiable with the cartioned subject.

The above is furnished for your information.

JRH: aae aae

RECEIVEL -HALL ROUN F B I U.S DEPT. OF JUSTICE

Toloro
Ledd
Michels
Michels
Malmont
Clagg
Glevia
Harbo
Harbo
Harbo
Forey
Goarry
Victorroad
Tolo. Rodine
Hollonag

2 FEB 5

FEB 2 - 1954 1954-084-488 ante and a

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date January 21,

1954 Time 3:15PM

Brs.

Asheuille, N.C.

tele from Asheville, N.C.

Phone No.,

REMARKS

67K-

did not ask for the Director, but stated that she would like to talk to an Agent about some of her family. Before she could be transferred to an Agent, she hung up.

druger retire urae charagistasches.

66-3182-3590 INDEXED - 25

1kn

Ξ,

## Office Men....lum · UNITED

3 GOVERNMENT

DATE: January 21,

	Mr. Propote	
PROM :	Telephone Calls.	-
PC STREET:	e lephone out	
•	BRIDGEFORT, CONNECTICUT	

This memorandum is to report a long-distance telephone call Bridgeport, Connecticut, which on January 20, 1954, from call was taken by SA Earl M. Vickers upon referral from the Director's Office.

PJ <- | was incoherent and his answers to specific questions were not entirely responsive. He advised that he was calling from Bridgeport, Connecticut. When asked his address, replied that he has no address but "just moves around." The fact that incoherent and did not respond to questions asked may indicate that he was intoxicated. There was considerable music in the background during this conversation.

67 C-1 was going to "knock me off" stated that to shut him up. did not answer questions as to the identity as to how he knew that wanted to harm him, and as to up. Every effort was made to wanted to shut the Feason obtain further information in this matter but without success.

It was pointed out to that there was no federal violation involved as far as the facts he had furnished were concerned. He was advised that he should contact the local police department if he felt he was in danger. He did not reply when asked if he had already contacted the local police department. terminated this conversation abruptly by hanging up.

A search of Bureau indices on reflect no record. The search was limited to the area of Connecticut. Because of the fact that was incoherent, was not responsive to questions asked, furnished few facts, and may have been intoxicated, it is not felt that the local police in Bridgeport, Connecticut should be advised.

RECOUMENDATION: For record purposes only.

CC - Mr. Holloman

ELVIJA8 164 6 JAN 25 1354

676	Supervisor Subj:	RARCH SLIP  Koom  Koom  Bearchers  Initial	//.
	Main File	o Locality of John	
	FILE NUMBER	<b>SERIALS</b>	
	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>
			·

()

Initialed

6C-	Supervisor Subj:	ing Se	Room 4355
	Bubversive Main File Restricted FILE NUMBER	to Locality of	Conn.
		N.R-	

Initialed

O

.

1

L Karak

Office Memoranuum UNITED

*IVERNMENT* 

DATE: January 22, 1956

Telephone Calls

PORTSMOUTH, OHIO COMPLAINANT

The above-mentioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau on January 21, 1954. The call was referred to Special Agent Albert J. Willus of Crime Records. She advised she resides at rambled incoherently about Portsmouth, Ohio. Ers. rambled incoherently about medical and police help which she needed. She said that she has been refused help by all the courts of the city, by doctors, lawyers and the police department. She advised she hears strange voices at all times and is a nervous wreck as a result of this. She gave no information indicating a violation over which we had jurisdiction. She was advised accordingly. Bufiles contain no record identifiable

RECONVENDATION:

None. For injormation.

cc - Wr. Holloman

AJU:nna 👾

MIDDIED - 75

E .. 3

60 JAN 25 1984

Office Membel. m • united si FOVERNMEN Kr. Nichols Why DATE: January 22 1954 MOM : V. D. Bond's 674-1 SUBJECT: WRS. CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA COMPLA INANT On January 22, 1954, the above-named telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Eudson of Crime Records Section who interviewed her. 107-I advised she had served in the Air Transport Command during World War II and had received a medical discharge. She said that for the last ten years she has lost a number of friends because many unnamed persons persecute her and that she has become the "laughing stock of Cedar Rapids." She also said that "some people regard me as psychopathic" but she was certain this could not be true. Krs. was advised that the FBI could not assist her in any way in view of the fact that she did not advise us of any violation over which the FBI has jurisdiction. She stated she was aware of this but just wanted to bring the matter to our attention. No information was located in Bureau files identifiable RECCHNEN DATION: None; for information. RECORDED-92 INDEXED-92 cc - Mr. Holloman

5 5 FEB 2 1954

AH

**DO-**5

٧

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date January 23. 19<u>54</u>Time <u>11:524</u>

Sgt. Jeremiah Davis, tele

Collect from San Antonio, Texas

REMARKS

Sgt. Davis was advised of the Director's absence from the office and the fact we would be unable to accept the collect charges on his call. It was suggested to him that he contact the FBI in San Antonio and the number was furnished to him. He said he would call them.

Bureau files fail to reflect identifiable information on Sgt. Jeremiah Davis.

jpd

NOEXED - 73 66 3182-3594

FEB 1

Raungardner Office Mem UNITEL GOVERNMENT DATE: January 25. H. Belmont L. H. Wartin Telephone Calls WISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL TO FHITE HOUSE REFER INTERNAL SECURITY Mrs. Earle, Chief of the White House telephone >/ service called at 4:25 P. N. 1/22/54, and advised that 676-1 had called the White telephone | House. asked that someone interview her right away about a Polish man who was threatening the U.S. Government SA Gurley of the Washington Field Office was advised and he called the above number and learned the calle Rockville, Maryland. She refused to furnish any information over the

he furnished to the Rureau by letter.

RECONVENDATION:

This memorandum should be routed to the Internal Security Section for its information.

telephone. SA Gurley notified the Hyattsville, Maryland, Resident agency and SA R. C. Putnam later advised that he had interviewed Mrs. He said she was intoxicated, that she has a long record of arrests for intoxication and that she had no information of value. The details will

> RECORDED-33 66-3182-

1954

LHV:aas

で 第1990年 | 新世界の 1990年 | 日本の 1990年 | 1990年 |

Office Mer.

um · unite

GOVERNMENT

TO Mr. Nicholand

DATE: January 26, 195

PROM . W. Tonga

b7と- WRS.

FORT WORTH, TELAS COMPLAINTANT Telephone Calls

674-1

On January 26, 1954, Mrs. telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Budson of Crime Records.

died and left an estate of three hundred acres near

Jonesville, Harrison County, Texas. Mrs. stated
that she has been experiencing extreme difficulty in obtaining
rightful possession of this land and because of the fact
that she is a Negro she has been unable to obtain competent
legal assistance. She requested the assistance of the FFI
in helping her obtain rightful title to this property. She
was advised the FBI would be unable to assist her because
we do not have jurisdiction and that it was a civil matter.
She requested the FFI to recommend someone she could go
to for assistance and was advised that we could not
recommend or suggest anyone, but she was told that if she
cared to she could contact the bar association in Fort worth,
regarding her problem.

676

We information was located in Bufiles identifiable with Mrs.

RECOMMENDATION:

Mone; for information.

CC--Mr. Holloman

FJH:mer

RECORDED 60 66-3/82-3596

EX.12-

-- 7 180

000

**7OVERNMENT** 

A. H. Belmont

FROM R. I. Shroder

Telephone Calls -

SUBJECT: 676-1

MISCELLANGOUS - IMPORMATION CONCERNING

DATE: James

The above individual called about 6:00 a.m. this date and advised she was awakened by a telephone call from an unknown male. This man berated her in vile language. She had no idea as to the identity of the caller or the reason of the call. She stated that this individual made no threats to her, but that she was nevertheless extremely worried.

70-1 was informed that this Bureau apparently has no jurisdiction in this matter and that she should consider reporting this incident to the local police.

Before terminating the conversation, Miss said that she had some "very confidential information" to discuss with an agent which may have some bearing on receiving the above-mentioned phone call. She said that she would only discuss this information in person with an agent and that she would appear sometime today at the Washington Field office.

676-1 Mas resides at the General Accounting Office.

and is employed by

Bureau files reflect that the above applied for a stenographic position with the Bureau during 1937. She was not recommended as she was undesirably below average in her approach, appearance and personality.

ムフCーノ

Bureau files also reflect that one ras employed by the Soviet Government Purchasing Commission in January, 1946.

676-1

On 10-1-47 Miss called and requested to speak to the Director personally. She was referred to an agent in the Crime Records Section and it was determined that Wiss the Director to intercede for her with officials of the George Mashington University so that she could gain admission to the George Whatington Isw School. The interviewing agent at this time described Miss highly excitable woman probably suffering from some sort of served distress

HECOMMENDATION:

RECORDED . 76 Washington Field NOTED . 76

66-3182 -3597

File

4

67 C-1 Vashington, D. C. Appears mental per memo from R. I. Shroder to A. H. Belmont dtd 1-27,54. 22-64 Do not detach.

66-3182-3598, 3599 CHANGED TO 62-101088-1, 2

MAY 24 1954

## Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Michola

DATE: January 28, 1954

COMPLATIVANT

The above-captioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau on January 28, 1954. The call was <u>referred</u> to Special Agent Albert J. Willus of Crime Records. advised he resides at Catoneville,

He stated he has a bakery business at Baltimore, Maryland. stated that Special Agents of the FBI damaged his car yesterday. He explained that Agents ride around with yesterday. He explained that Agents ride aroun "secret machines" in their cars which cause the carburetors and tires of automobiles to melt. questioned as to why he believed FBI Agents did these things to his car, he advised that he could spot an Agent any time of the day. He stated he noticed young men in the area who were well dressed and, therefore, they must be Agents. He admitted that other people in the past such as doctors or nurses caused damage to his car by "secret machines." He stated he reported this matter today to the Catonsville, Maryland, police. He further advised that he believed FPI Agents were out to do him harm. He was advised that the FBI has no such "secret machines" and that FBI Agents would not think of inflicting on him any bodily harm. He appeared to be satisfied with the explanation of SA Villus and stated that he would take no further action since Willus assured him the FEI intended him no harm.

RECOMMENDATION:

Mone; for information.

CC--Mr. Holloman.

AJV: mero 25 &

INDEXED - 5

A THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN T

Mr. Pelmont

DATE: Jan. 30, 1954

()

Comblainant

New York City, mho lives at called the Fureau at 6:45 pm instant date to report that a number of unidentified persons living in the Yorkville Section of New York, particularly along 86th St., were insulting to servicemen who passed through that area. His information was nonspecific and rambling. Then advised by the operator that three minutes had passed, he ended his conversation by stating that he had previously contacted the FPI, Fashington in 1943 and he wanted to let us know he was on the job.

676-1

Fufiles contain no record which can be identified with

Recommendation: File.

RECORDED-14 166 = 3/82 \_ 3601 INDEXED-14 12 FEB 81 1954

58FEB 9 1954

E:-126

. Mr. Tolson

DATE: February 1, 195

raom : L. B., Nichola Telephone Calls MRS. HARRISON A. SHALL GOODVILL INDUSTRIES

washington, IC

Mrs. Harrison Small telephoned the Bureau on 1-28-54 and was referred to Crosby by the Director's Office. Mrs. Small advised Crosby that the Goodwill Industries, a non-profit organization which operates workshops for the physically handicapped, is building a new building and is soliciting funds. Crosby advised Mrs. Small that the Director has many requests of this type, he could offer her no encouragement but that he would bring her request to the Director's attention. Mrs. Small said she would call again the following day.

Mrs. Small telephoned again on 1-29-54 and was advised that the Director has many such requests and it was not possible for him to assume any additional charitable obligations. Mrs. Small was very appreciative of the Director's attention.

ACTION:

None. This is for information.

cc - Mr. Holloman cc - Mr. Jones

FEC:gra

BECORDED-21

16-3182-3602 REFEB. 2 1954 20 FEB . 2 1954

53 FEB 9 1354

Telephone Colli

<b>D0~</b> 5					
-	OFFI	CE OF DIRECT	DR		1,
		EAU OF INVES	TIGATION	Pr. L	olson
Date Jar	29,	1954	Time	ZAN ur. t	1099
ur Kine	ielstill	tele thi	u opr.	N/21	
Viant.				Mr. V	
E tumbe				Mr. (	omst T
				Hr.	ionr 1
Phone No				Hr.	

When advised of the Director's absence from the office, he consented to speak to an assistant. After checking, he was referred to Ur. Suttler in Ur. Nichols' Division.

Mr. Suttler advises that Windelstill was calling to report a narcotics violation. Mr. Suttler advised him this was not a matter within the jurisdiction of the Bureau and referred him to Mr. Anslinger at the Bureau of Warcotics. Mr. Windelstill was appreciative and said he would call the Bureau of Narcotics.

RECORDED-42 66 - 3/82 -3603 INDEXED-42 FLL - 3-4-2 EX-124

121

FEI E 22 4

dum • UNITE

S GOVERNMENT

DATE: February

SUBJECT :

MARGUERITE SMITH STERLING, COLORADO

At about 11:47 a.m. on Saturday, January 30, 1954, a Marguerite Smith of Sterling, Colorado called the Bureau and was referred to SA Elner Lee Todd of Crine Records Section. She stated that she was an oil promoter and that she had mineral rights on one oil well near Sterling. She said that she was going to give Mr. Hoover one-eighth of these mineral rights worth \$50,000. She was advised that, although Mr. Hoover would appreciate her desire in this regard, he would not be able to accept her kind offer.

She then began talking in a rambling nature discussing various things and it was difficult to understand her. She stated, however, that she was going to write Mr. Hoover concerning this matter. She also asked about getting an FBI badge and she was advised only Special Agents of the FBI could possess our badges.

Bufile 62-34299-26, reflects that a Varouerite of Sterling, Colorado, wrote the Bureau on Karch 22, 1941. This letter was not acknowledged in view of its rambling non-sensical nature.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

INDEXED-42 66 - 3/87-3600 RECORDED-42

Office Men....

UNITED

GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmont

DATE: February 3, 1954

J. A. Jackson 674-10

SUBJECT:

Telephone calls

INFORMATION CONCERNING

17 K-1

telephonically contacted the Bureau at 8:25 a.m., this date, and was referred to the writer.

residence in Lewistown, Maine. Continued that he was incarcerated in the Augusta State Hospital for the insone, Augusta. Maine, from June of 1952 to June, 1953. According to the was picked up by the 10. Maine, Police on February 2, 1954, as a homosezual and Maine, Police on report back to the hospi after questioning was told to report back to the hospital for examination. According to the hospital a court order had been issued requiring his return to the hospital by February 28, 1954. civil rights were being violated, stated that he was not insane and had been incarcerated in the hospital in error. was advised that he should consult the local authorities regarding his problem. He indicated that he would do so.

It was noted that he spoke in a very rambling manner indicating that his incarceration in the state

Action:

File.

hospital had not been in error.

RECORDED-97

MDEXED-9Z

66-3182-3605

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Ladd -Date Feb. 2. 19.54 Time 12:20PM One Mr. Smith tele elephone Calla REMARKS Miss Holmes Miss Gandy.

A man by the syrname of smith called and stated he was in Congressman Scruggs (phonetic) Office and he manted information on Bureau tours. He asked if it were necessary for the Congressman to send cards introducing the visitors when they came to the Bureau. Mr. Smith was told that the writer would like him to speak to one of the Director's assistants familiar with the arranging of tours and he would be happy to give him the information he desired. Mr. Smith agreed to this.

Upon checking with Mr. Michols' Office, it was determined everyone was tied up and Mr. Jones eatd he would take the eall. Upon going back on the line there was no answer from Smith and he had hung up. A check with the Bureau operator reflected that the call had come over a government line, but it could not be determined if the call came from the Capital.

Upon checking the Congressional Directory it was found that there is no Congressman by the name of Scruggs. There is a Congressman Skudder and a discreet call reflected there is 66-3122-3606

KOFFE 101954

B. algante

23 FEB & JUAN

Mr. Tolson.

INVENEW . 2

no person by the name of Smith in that office. Bureau files are being checked on Scruggs.

hew

Office Men.

lum • united .

GOVERNMENT

TO

MR. A. H. BEIVERT

DATE: February 6, 1954

FROM

MR. L. H. MARTIN

SUBJECT:

HISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call' - 9:50 P.N.

674-

Seat Pleasant, Maryland, called at 9:50 P.M., February 5, 1954. He said he had been in the Army Air Force and had had a few drinks. The purpose of his call could not be determined.

676-1

Bureau files contain no information identifiable

RECOULENDATION:

File.

RECORDED-21 14-3/12 INDEXED - 21

FEB 9.1954

9>7.

LHM: rmio

Est FEB 12 1954

# Office Memuru... um • united si

**JOVERNMENT** 

TO : Mr. Nicham

DATE: February 8, 195

Gleria / Itaria / Itaria / Iracy / Gasery /

676-1

ashington, D. C.

At 18:20 P.M., February 6, 1954, a call from captioned individual was referred from the Director's Office to SA Gordon E. Mainfeldt in the Crime Records Section. Mr. advised that he employee: of the Washington Navy Yard for the past 13 years and was advised that he was an terminated on for inefficiency. From his conversation it was apparent that he was a disgruntled employee and made accusations to the effect that his supervisors were putting undue hardships on the older employees hoping that the old men would resign to make room for younger personnel. He stated that he has at least 100 pages of facts to support these allegations and that he has placed an appeal before the Secretary of the Navy. He also mentioned that he has brought this matter to the attention of both Senators from West Virginia and that he has requested Senator McCarthy to make an investigation of the Washington Wavy Yard. In explaining his working conditions, he said that he was given a satisfactory rating on efficiency ratings until May 29, 1953, and that the supervisors had refused to give him another efficiency rating.

He was advised that the matter concerning his employment with the Washington Mavy Tard was not within the jurisdiction of the FBI and that such personnel matters should be referred to the Civil Service Commission.

### RECOUNENDATION:

None. For information.

Neigh

le

RECORDED - 36

INDEXED . 36

FEB 9 1954

LR

Gen:146

(c)

Call free

.. (°

## Office Memorandum . UNITED STATE, GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BEIMONT

()

DATE: February 9, 1954

SUBJECT:

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION Telephone Call 10:15 p.m.

San Francisco, California, called at 10:15 p.m. 2-9-54. He was intoxicated, and complained because his wife had left him and he is underpaid. Bureau files reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

LHY:bja .

EZCOBDED-77

INDEXED-77

166-3/82 - 3609

TFEB 15 1954

0 1

DO E

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Tolson

ss Gandy .

Date Feb. 8, 19 54 time 2:25PM Hr. Belannt Hr. Clegg Hr. Glavin Hr. Glavin Hr. Harbo Hr. Rosen Hr. Rosen Hr. Tracy Hr. Gearty Hr. Jones Hr. Hohr Hr. Winterro Tele. Rose

REMARKS

Then advised of the Director's absence, Mr. Hammel refused to speak to an assistant and cancelled the call.

Bureau files reflect no identifiable information on the caller.

1kn

5 5 FEB 1 5 1954

66-3/82-3610

•

4

Office Memo. ....um UNITED : GOVERNMENT MR. A. H. BELLIONT DATE: February 10, 1954

MR. L. H. MARTIN

SUBJECT :

VISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 10:15 p.m.

676-1

called at 10:15 p.m. on 2-10-54. He was intoxicated Florida, called at 10:15 p.m. on 2-10-54. He was int and after a long silence, said he had nothing to say.

Bufiles reflect that he called previously in an intoxicated condition.

## RECOLVENDATION:

File.

LAY:bja 2. ve

RECURDED - 24 66 - 3/82 - 36/1

OFFIGE .. WIKECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mr. Tolson UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Ladd from Oxford REMARKS

Miss Gandy . When advised of the Director's absence from the office Mr. Gold declined to speak to an assistant. He asked when Mr. Hoover would be in the office and was advised that this was not known.

There are numerous references in Bureau files on the name Forris Gold and it is not possible to identify the caller with any of them.

jpd

EX-115

RECORDED - 87 INDEXED - 17

FET 16-1954

52FEB 17 1954 3 41

#### Office Menwrandum UNITED . LAES GOVERNMENT

. MR. A. H. BELMON

DATE: February 12. 1954

· WR. L. H. WARTIN TIMENOUS CON

SUBJECT: GEORGE ATTERBURY

MISCELLANEOUS, INFORMATION Concerning

Telephone Call 10:00 p.m.

Mr. George Accerbury called from Philadelphia, Pennsylvania at 10:00 p.m. February 12, 1954. He was intoxicated and completely incoherent. A voice in the background finally said, "Come on now, we are closing up," and the call was disconnected.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with George Atterbury.

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

LHM:bja /2~

RECORDED-1 ]

52FEB 19 1954 7

Office M.

dum · UNITED

**JOVERNMENT** 

O . WR. A. H. BELLIONT

DATE: February 12,

FROM : MR. L. H. WARTIN WAN

PZT

PISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call 5:50 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoke to Mr.

Paris, Texas, who called with reference to the "Fetback" problem in Texas. He stated that he has heard or read that Texas employers are encouraging Mexican laborers to enter the United States illegally, Just before payday, The employers then notify the Immigration and Naturalization Service, which apprehends the Mexicans and returns them to Mexico. The employers thus receive their services without having to pay them. Mr.

said that he did not have any proof or any first-hand information concerning this matter, and that he had called to say that he did not approve of the above practice. He mentioned that he had first attempted to call the Attorney General in order to furnish his views.

Bureau files reflect no injormation identifiable with Fr.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. This is for your information.

LH':sjr/bja an

Ce: House and

RECORDED-1

66-3/82-3614 N

医夕FEB 19 1954

£ 1

## Office Memorandum • united states government

70

WR. A. H. BELMONT

DATE: February 14, 1954

TROM

VR. J. B. LC VAHONTER

67 C-1

SUBJECT:

UNKNOTH SUBJECT; ODESSA, TEIAS - COVPLAINANT FEBRUARY 13, 1954

FEBRUARY 13, 1954 WISCELLANEOUS, INFORMATION CONCERNING

b7 c-1

on February 13, 1954, and requested to speak to the Director. He identified himself as a former "OSS man" and presently an employee of the Company in Odessa.

b7 6-1

was very intoxicated, profane and incoherent. He wanted an agent sent from Fashington, D. C., to discuss with him some matters he would not relate on the phone but which concerned "income tax." He was told to contact the Internal Revenue Service on income tax matters.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

None. This is for your information.

JEMo: jal,

e

RECORDED-11

66-3/82-3615/

\_ FEB 18 1954

00-5-

## DFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION HNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date Feb. 11. 1954 Time 11:12AV Mr. Belmont Mr. Clegg Mr. Glavin Mr. Glavin Mr. Glavin Mr. Glavin Mr. Tracy Mr. Gearty Mr. Gearty Mr. Jones Mr. Winterrowd Mr. Winterrowd Mr. Winterrowd Mr. Holloman Miss Holmes Miss Gadd To speak to an ansistant. After checking Tr. Crosby in Yr. Nichols Office, was advised that the Director did not know Sharp and the call was transferred to Yr. Crosby

11:35AV - Vr. Crosby advises that Sharp is the head of the Federal Detective Agency, Savannah, Ga. He had a personal matter he wanted to discuss with the Director. Vr. Crosby advised him the Director was out and that his schedule was very heavy for the next lew days.

Fr. Sharp said he would write a letter to the Director as he did not want to talk to an assistant.

hew

は、日本のは、日本の中では、日本のは、日本のでは

N. Jus

66-3182-3616

## Office Merror lum · UNITED

**FOVERNMENT** 

10

Mr. Tolson

DATE: February 11, 1954

FROM I

L. B. Nichols

SUBJECT :

Telephone CALIS

1.

and by reference from the Director's Office talked to Crosby at 11:15 a.m. on 2-11-54. Mr. Sharp said he was telephoning from the Federal Detective Agency, Inc., National 8-3328, Washington, D. C. He said he is the head of the Federal Detective Agency, Inc., in Savannah, Georgia. He said he had a personal matter which he wished to take up with the Director and would like an interview today or tomorrow.

Crosby told Mr. Sharp the Director was out of the office at the moment, that his schedule was extremely heavy for the balance of today and all day tomorrow and there was no possibility that an appointment could be arranged.

Mr. Sharp stated that his business with the Director was purely personal and he did not desire to discuss it with an assistant and that he thought he would perhaps write a letter to Mr. Hoover. He then inquired if there was any possibility that the Director's schedule would be lighter at some predictable date in the future. Crosby told him that this was most unlikely as the Director operated on an extremely tight and heavy schedule.

Mr. Sharp gave no indication of the business he desired to discuss with the Director and ended the conversation saying he thought he probably would write.

cc - Mr. Holloman

cc - Mr. Jones

FEC:ptm

A CACIMBINED - 3

-3/82-36/6

FEB 16 1954 2

EX-127.

- Total

50 777 20 1054

UNITE February 12, 1954 · · Telephone Call Complainant At 5:30 p.m. on February 11. 1954, the captioned individual telephoned from Ohio. He stated he had left a notice with the local police at 4:35 the same afternoon to send FBI Agents to his home. He stated he was calling to make certain we did not send any "fish eaters" to his home. He continued by saying he would talk only to Americans and would have nothing to do with, if ish eaters. " Efforts to determine from him what information he wanted to furnish the FBI met with negative results. He did state he had been in a couple of accidents, as a result of which he had been confined to a Naval hospital for a mervous condition." It appeared from his rambling conversation that he is a psychopath. Bufiles contain no record of ACTION: RECORDED-84 None. INDEXED-84 مساج WVC:LL

តិ ៤*៩៤*៦ ខែ

ro . A. H. Belmont

DATE: February 15, 1954

Telephone

Calls 676-1

MISCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

676-1

At 18:45 a.m., 2-15-54, captioned individual of Bladensburg, Maryland, phone telephonically contacted the writer, stating he had called an Agent Vilson of the VFO about one and one-half months ago to take his name in case "something happened to him."

b1 c-1

said he was released from the Spring Grove State Hospital, Catonsville (phonetic), Maryland on 2-5-54. He said he had previously been suffering from a "nervous breakdown" and had previously been in the Western State Hospital.

b1 6-1

but would not elaborate further on his reason for calling, except to state the "story" is ten years old and is too long to tell over the phone. He said people might everhear our conversation on the phone and bould call at the NFO soon.

676-1

The Service Unit advised we have no record on including build-ups and breakdowns.

Actions

Copy of this memo furnished SAC, WFO for information.

cc - 2 - Vashington Field

PMB admd

MOEKED . 82

166-3/12-36/A 25 553 15 1854 W

States at least

TX-120

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 54 Time 3:40PH Newsletters. tele locally CALLS REMARKS

I'r. Levy said he had heard recently that the subject had come up at the Commerce Department concerning the difficulty in discharging alleged Communists and he wanted to obtain the Aureau's views on this. After checking, he was referred to Ir. Wick in Ir. Nichols' Office.

Yr. Fick advises that Levy stated recently the subject came up at the Commerce Department where it was stated by the Aluminum industry that it was difficult to fire alleged communists from industrial plants and Kr. Levy tried to have Kr. Wick make a comment on the matter.

I'r. Fick told him the Bureau was strictly a fact finding agency, did not make evaluations and could not make a comment on the matter.

66-3182-3619

hew

rx . 102

5 C FEB 23 1954 55 FEB 1-1054

Office Men UNITEL

GOVERNMENT

MR. A. H. BELLONZ

DATE: February 25,

MR. L. H. MARTINAM

**VISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING** Telephone Coll 7:40 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer spoi whose address is apparently Washington, D. C., who called at 7:40 p.z., February 15, 1954, from New York City. Mr. appeared to be intozicated and during the conversation he also furnished his address as Fashington, D. C., and Fashington for the city could not be obtained from his Re said he wanted to leave the message that he had been in Gary, Indiana. Chicago, Illinoise and was now in New York City, and the

Indiana; Chicago, Illinois; and was now in New York City, and the he was going to proceed to Washington, D. C. on February 16, 1954 He said, however, that right now he had to get some sleep.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

PECCLIEN DATION:

File.

LHV:bja

ce : HOLLOWAN

166-3182-362 20 FEB 17 45 INDEXED-52

EK1705

5 8 FCD 211054

DO-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 1

Mr. Tolson Mr. Ladd Mr. H. Ladd Mr. Bollmont

Date <u>February 5</u> 19.54 Time 7:14PV

Mr. Norman Valentine, tele

Collect from Springfield, Mass

r.;clegg

TE Extrac EAUSREMARKS

Hr. Hohr \_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Hr. Winterrowd \_\_\_\_\_

Tele. Room \_\_\_\_\_

Kr. Holloman \_\_\_\_\_
Hiss Holmes \_\_\_\_\_
Hiss Gandy \_\_\_\_\_

Mr. Valentine asked to speak to
anyone in the FBI at Washington and was advised
that we would be unable to accept the collect
charges on his call. He was referred to the
Boston Field office and the number was furnished
to him. He said he would call them.

Bureau files fail to reflect any identifiable information on Norman Valentine.

RECORDED-96

jpd

INDEXED-96

166 3182 3621

The Control

### - 41 lum · Uniter Office Mer. S GOVERNMENT

Mr. Roses

b7L-Mr. Price

SUBJECT:

INFORMATION CONCERNING

TELEPHONE CALLS
At 12:20 p.m., 2-13-54, the above-captioned individual called from Burlington, Massachusetts. He spoke with a decided accent and it was very difficult to determine the purpose of his call. He stated that he desired police protection from the PBI and that he wanted to talk with the FBI. He refused to divulge the information he desired to furnish the Bureau and also refused to identify the nature of the information which he possessed. He did state, however, that certain persons whom he refused to identify were "putting poison in his coffee and gasoline on the streets." Mr. stated that he is unemployed and reside stated that he is unemployed and resides

Burlington, Massachusetts. He stated

A L- his telephone number is

that the Bureau could not It was explained to Mr. V afford him police protection and it was suggested to him that he contact the local authorities. He was also advised that should he possess any information which he refused to discuss on the phone which would indicate a violation over which the Bureau has jurisdiction he should contact the nearest field office of the FBI.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Mone. For information.

RECORDED-96

INDEXED-96

MWJ: whh

53 FEB 25 1954

DATE: February 13,

O		<u> </u>
	<u>-</u>	
	OFFICE OF DIRECTOR	
F)	EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	Mr. Tolson
	TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	Hr. Ladd
pate Februa	ry 17 19.54 time 9:08F	Mr. Clegg
Mr. R.	O. Rushing, tele Colle	Glavin Glavin
·	iew Orleans LA.	Mr. Tracy
		Mr. Jones
Phone No.		Hr. Hohr
Phone wo	REMARKS	Mr. Hollowan
irector's ind the fac	was advised of the absence from the office t that we would be unable collect charges on t	1e
t was sugg n New Orle	ested that he call the ans and the number was	FBI office furnished.
Rureau file nformation	es fail to reflect any is on R. O. Rushing.	dentificable
		2/
pđ	KECONDED-29	6-3112-3623
	INDEXED-26	TR. IR. IVSE

SY-103 NO.

. 5 MAR 8 1954

O L

ĝû−5 OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Ladd Date Fabruary 18, 1954 Time 4:15PV Mr. Clegg. Mr. Charles B. Coule, telephoned Mr. Rosen Mr. Tracy through Operator Houston, Texas Mr. Jones. (Collect) Mr. winterroad Phone No.\_ Tele, Room\_ Mr. Holloman. REMARKS Miss Holmes liss Gandy .. Mr. Coule was advised of Mr. Hoover's absence and that we would be unable to accept the charges on his call. It was suggested that he contact the Houston Office and, accordingly, was furnished with the telephone number. A Bureau file check is being made. RECORDED - 90 66 - 3/82 - 3624
NDEXED - 90 17DEXED - 90 [X-102 ajcu

5 5 MAR 3 1954

### Office Menusium em • united s

**DVERNMENT** 

F. A. H. BELLONN

DATE: February 17, 1954

MR. L. H. MARTIN

SUBJECT:

HISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING Telephone Call at 11:40 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer Michigan, who called at 11:40 p.m. February 17, 1954.

Vr. was intoxicated and was so incoherent that the purpose of his call could not be determined.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with

RECOMMENDATION:

LHY:bja

File.

RECORDED-104

INDEXED-104

cc: Mr. Holloman

A. H. Belmont

DATE: February 18, 1954

P. M. Baken

**674** 

SUBJECT:

USAF BTAFF SGT. MISCELLANGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

called from At 12:43 c. E. 2-18-54, Rageretown, Maryland, stating he was attempting to of the "rederal Parole contact a Judge parole foord). He said he was stationed at Bolling Field with Aviation Cadet Selection Board and was at Hagerstown on that duty temporarily. He also of stated his superior, Captain Bolling Field had been jailed at Hageretown for disorderly conduct and that was told by to locate jailing, and that he thought we would know to tell him of his whereabouts.

67 C-1

was informed that the Parole Authority or Board was in no way connected with FBI and it was how he should or could suggested he ascertain from uncle. contact

67 6-1

Based on above data, no information in Bufiles found identifiable with above individuals. Service Unit advised Tho's The and Law Directory for D.C., Maryland and Firginia contain no reference to above-mentioned Judge

Action:

File.

PMB: dnd

INDEXED-49

66-3192-36 15-19-14-4 51 EH

RECORDED-49

EX-126

TO . A. H. Belmont

DATE: February 19, 1954

PROM . P. M. Baken

674-1

SUBJECT:

MISCELLARGOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING TELEPHONE CALL 18:46 AN 8/19/54

By referral from the Director's Office, the priter spoke to Peckekill, New York, on 2-19-54.

and was complaining that it was the second bar he had been in, and that the bartender had given him a drink, but had not filled the glass, and he, therefore, was not going to pay for it.

He was informed that we could be of no assistance to him in this matter.

Based on above data, no identifiable reference

RECOMMENDATION:

File.

cc - 1 - Mr. Holloman

PME: dad

RECORDED - 5 66 - 3/82-3627

EX-10? FEE 18 8

8) ( 1 EL 20

Office Mer.

UNITEL

ER. A. H. BELLONT

February 20, 1954

J. JORDAN J. 1

SUBJECT :

by rejuriter spoke to By referral from the Director's Office, the San Francisco, California. This individual, who obviously was very inebriated, mumbled his name and address several times and said "Latch out for Santee." He then hung up.

Bureau files contain no information identifiable with

RECONTENDATION:

File.

1 - Mr. Holloman

TJJ:Sjb ] []

RECURDED . 28 INDEXED . 28

66-3187-3628

7: FED &4 1854

Office Memc..... m • UNITED SI

OVERNMENT

TO . Mr. Michely

DATE: February 17,

The March of

FROM I

M. My Sone

SUBJECT:

RALPÉ OLSON DENVER, COLORADO COMPLAINANT

Telephone calle

On February 16, 1954, the above-named telephoned the Director's Office and was referred to SA Frank J. Hudson of Crime Records Section.

Mr. Olson advised that he had learned that some "women in Denver" were importing an unknown drug from Austria. He stated that these women were beauticians and that they applied this drug to other women's hair causing them to go to sleep. Mr. Olson stated that because he was a personal friend of the Director he wanted to bring this to the attention of the FBI.

Mr. Olson was thanked for the information but was advised that the FBI has no jurisdiction over drugs or narcotics.

No information could be located in Bureau files identifiable with Mr. Olson.

### RECOLVENDATION:

Hone. For information.

Tient-

cc - Mr. Holloman

IJE:gra

INDEXED-16 66-3182-362

H

66-3182 - 3630 CHANGED TO 63-2337 - X

ALIC 9 2 1955

1

GOVERNMENT

Mr. A. H. Bell, h

DATE: February 22 1954

\*Mr. C. W. Peasinger

SUBTRCT

nee.

INFORTATION CONCERNING

Telephone The above-captioned individual telephoned from Chicago at 12:35 P. M. stating that she had formerly been in the Army Murse Her legal residence is Corps, Serial Number

Franklin Park, Illinois. She stated she is divorced from her husband and is presently living in Room at the Hotel Sherman in Chicago. She stated that she was born Chattanooga, Tennessee, and attended Tennessee State College at hurfreesboro, Tennessee. She stated that she had recently applied for a position at the Aragon National Laboratories and was calling in order to secure clearance from the FBI for this employment. She was advised that the FBI does not grant clearances of any nature for employment or other purposes. She stated that she was happy to learn that this was true and stated that she had great admiration for the Bureas and appreciated being able to talk to someone at the FLI. Bufiles displace that a telegram was addressed by a person of the same name with the same Army Serial Humber to the Bureau from Chicago on January 30, 1954. This telegram stated, "Please contact me direct wire. Have a hunch to help." The telegram was not acknowledged as there was no address contained on the telegram or any record that

could be identified in the Chicago Directory or Bufiles. (62-0-55726 No other identifiable record of Ars. could be located.

#### RECOLLENDATION:

Mone.

16-3682-363 RECORDED - 90 1110 LALD - 90

5 4 MAR 4 1052 F173

Cir:nnv

Office Men. 1

ES GOVERNMENT

DATE: February 23, 1954

PROM : W. 3.7 301767

674-1

UNITE

SUBJECT :

MORTH HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA

COMPLAINANT

Section.

K MAR

676-1

At approximately 5:45 P.M. on February 19.
1954, Mrs.
North Hollywood, California, telephoned the Director and was referred to Special Agent Gunn in the Crime Records

wired for more than a week and that she has information pertaining to subversive activities on an international scale. She stated that she has contacted the Los Angeles Office in regard to this matter, but the Los Angeles Office has done nothing about it. She wanted to call this to the attention of the Director and the President. Throughout the conversation she stated she had to be careful because the wire was being tapped, and at one point she stated that she wanted to assure Special Agent Gunn that she was not insane. At the conclusion of the telephone conversation, Mrs. was advised that her call would be made a matter of record.

Bufiles contain no reference to Mrs.

RECOMMENDATION:

Due to the lack of substance to the claims made by Mrs. it is recommended that no action be taken.

cc - Mr. Holloman

GWG:paby

## Office Men.

### um · united

#### FOVERNMENT

TO Mr. Nichola Co

DATE: February 24, - 1954

FROM . N. A. DOKO V

17L-

SUBJECT: TELEPHONE CALL FROM

TOBONTO, CANADA

DETAILS:

At 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February 24, 1954, a telephone call from Mr. Ontario, Canada, was referred from the Director's Office to Supervisor Gordon E. Malafeldt in the Crime Records Section. speaking very rapidly as though he were reading, related some information concerning a Flint, Kickigan, Thomas, Canada, of of Nashville, Tennesses. The substance of his complaint consisted of an allegation that these men were in Canada and were using beer bottles as blackjacks. He thought it necessary to bring it to the Director's attention before anyone in his family got hurt. It is to be noted that his conversation was rather incoherent and at times it was necessary to rephrase a question to him several times before he seemed to understand. Mr. that all his information had been furnished to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police and the Toronto law enforcement agency and that he had consulted an attorney of his own choice regarding this matter. He was advised that the FBI had no jurisdiction outside the continental limits of the United States and its territories; however, the interes which prompted his call was sincerely appreciated. Bufiles reflect no record identifiable with or any individuals mentioned by him.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Hone. For information.

drai Van

cy

RECORDED-42 166-3182-363INDEXED-42 FEE 25 1954

GEN: the give size of the size

Time D: OTAL Frank Blodgett tele thru opr. Los Angeles, Calif. Telephone Calls **ENAMES** When advised of the Birector's absence from the office, Mr. Blodgett deelined to speak to anyone clas and said he would call 1PH 2254 RECORDED-30 Gad 28 ANDEXED-30 MAR 5 195/27

BAC, Washington Field Office

February 26, 1954

Director, PBI

TELEPHONE CAUS

INFORMATION CONCERNING

ALL INFORM TION CONTAINS
ALTER IS UNCLASSIFIED
ALTER 18 (26 17) II 993 (00) 1004

janitor a particle of the phonoically advised the Bureau at 4:50 A.R., February 26, 1954, he wished to have one Mack interviewed for possible violations of the law. He stated Mack is a hobe, who has traveled all over the country, has no fixed residence, and that he namitted Mack to stay at over night. It is stated he did not know or Mack being wanted over the FBI or the police but merely wanted him questioned. Indicated he had been contacted by Agent Prosise of the sureau.

b7C-/ Bureau files reflect one the subject of a Selective Service ease in 1944, APO file \$5-10256. (25-239166)

Also WPO letter dated January 9, 1945, entitled 5/C-/ Survey of Racial Conditions in the District of Columbia - Internal Security indicates one of May 10, 1943, was one of several individuals defined employees by the Capital Transit Company as bus operators or streetcar employees because of their race. (100-135-53-190)

676 1 Bureau files contain no additional data identifiable with and the above is furnished for your information.

MODERATOR STATES AND S

TO . Mr. Nicks

PROM : Massoped

676-

SUBJECT: MRS.

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

DATE: February 24, 1954

And Market

This memorandum is to record a local telephone call from the captioned individual on February 23, 1954, which call was taken by SA Earl M. Vickers, Crime Records Section, upon referral from the Director's Office. Mrs. made numerous complaints against a man she could identify only as N&Brackin. She described him as a short, elderly man, who resides in Birmingham, Alabama, and who is Japanese in descent. None of these complaints were supported by any facts furnished by Mrs. Her main complaint against Brackin was the fact that he had hypnotized her about four years ago when they first became acquainted, that she was losing her. "devastating beauty" through Brackin's influence, that she was suffering from the voodooist influence of Brackin, and that she would die if Brackin carried out his threat to touch the body of her mother who has been dead and buried for several years. She could furnish no reason for this so-called threat made by Brackin. She advised that she had notified the local police in Birmingham about Brackin. that she has not seen Brackin in three years. She wanted Brackin's house searched but she was advised that there was no Federal jurisdiction involved as far as the facts she furnished were concerned. Bufiles negative on and Brackin.

pay phone with the number Elecutive 3-9307 here in Washingt

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

INDEXED 3 166-3182 3636

INDEXED 3 166-3182 MAR 2 184

EMV: depd

ON

E L. L.

の記れませる

.

UNITED

UR. A. H. BELMONTA

February 25. 1954

TROM : ER. L. H. MARTIN

67 C~1

MISCELLANEOUS INFORTATION CONCERNING (Telephone Call 9:30 p.m.

By referral from the Director's Office, the writer apoke to Mr. Cornwall Bridge, Connecticut, who called at 9:30 p.m. on February 25, 1954, from New Haven, Connecticut. Lr. stated that he had furnished information to the State's Attorney, concerning an ex-convict named Wilkes County, North Carolina, some years ago. He stated that has recently been released after serving a three-year sentence at the Federal Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia, and he fears that may kill him. He said that he wanted the FBI to give him "Social Security." He was advised that this Bureau could not furnish protection to him, and it was suggested that he consult the local authorities. He stated that if he could not get protection he was going to "escape and go to Russia."

**67** (~) Aufiles reflect that one called the Bureau from New Haven, Connecticut, on December 31, 1947, with a nonspecific complaint. Bufiles and Identification Records reflect no information identifiable with (66-3162-1204)

RECOULENDATION:

File.

cc: Mr. Holloman

66-3182-3637 21 MAR 2 1984

Do library

DATE: 3-3-54 MISCELLANEOUS-INFORMATION CONCERNING At 2:31 P. M. today an outside call was referred to me from your office. A man identified himself as a Mr. North Carolina. Upon being questioned as to the purpose of his call he indicated that he was calling with regard to a "criminal matter" or a "possible criminal matter" in connection with his business activities. He declined to elaborate as to the nature of the matter. He further stated that he had no desire to talk to representatives of the FBI Laboratory inaskuch as the nature of his inquiry was nontechnical. He was asked whether the matter had been taken up with the FBI Office in Charlotte, North Carolina, to which he replied it had not. Accordingly, on the basis of the information furnished, the call was transferred to Mr. Rosen's office for appropriate handling. None; information only. ACTION EXECU. HIN: VE l - Mr. Rosen

TO . A. H. Belmon

DATE: **M**arch 3, 1954

FROM J. C. Spincer

Jelephone Calls

SUBJECT:

INFORMATION CONCERNING

671-1

At 12:01 a.m., 3-3-54, captioned individual telephonically contacted the Bureau from Little Rock, Arkansas. He claimed to be a disabled war veteran and made vague charges that the disabled veterans are being robbed by their own organization. He mentioned the name of of Cincinnati, Ohio, as being one of the officials who was robbing for the "racket" involving a "flower drive."

All attempts by the writer to get a rational explanation of this individual's charges were fruitless. His conversation was completely incoherent and he appeared to be under the influence of alcohol.

A check of Bureau indices reflected no record concerning this individual.

Action:

None. For information.

JCS: and

1

RECORDED-14 66 3/82 -

INDEXEC-14 MAR 4-1954

FX-14

5 , 1143 00 1954

66-3182-3640 CHANGED TO 63-3840-X1

APR 24 1957

0

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date February 19. 1954 Timel2:19PM

Raymond Leheney, Teamsters

tele locally

Phone No. <u>NA 8-9712</u>

Merin Dybair Mr. Mohr

Mr. Tolson:

Mr. Ladd

Mr. Clegg Mr. Glavin

Hr. Marbo

Mr. Tracy.

Mr. Holloman Mr. Sizoo

Miss Holmes Miss Gandy.

Then advised of the Director's absence, Mr. Leheney declined to speak to an assistant, stating that he recently saw the Director, and wanted to ask him about something Mr. Hoover had mentioned concerning La Jolla.

REMARKS

Mr. Leheney was advised that Mr. Hoover's return was indefinite, but stated in the event the Director does come in, that he can be reached at the above number and would appreciate Mr. Hoover calling him. He stated Mr. Hoover was the only one who could help him on the matter.

Mr. Leheney was advised that his message would be given to the Director when Mr. Hoover contacts the office.

The Director will recall that he saw Mr. Leheney on November 23, 1953. A copy of a background memorandum on Leheney is attach 1kn

O U WALL -

INDEXED - 28

166-3/82 to have by ref.4

T(-1)

D0-6

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

4:25PL

February 24, 1954

Miss Rogers, secretary to NR. RATYOND F. LEHENEY, Teamsters Union, AT of L, telephoned and stated that Kr. Leheney had telephoned from Los Angeles and she gave him the message that Mr. Hoover had not returned and that his return to the office was indefinite.

Art Bichor
Mr. Wichola
Mr. Clegg
Mr. Harbo
Mr. Tracy
Mr. Trotter
Trie. Room
Niss Gandy

She stated that Wr. Leheney asked her to call and advise that the matter he wants to discuss with the Director is not urgent and that he will call Mr. Hoover when he, Leheney, returns to Washington.

hew

Day Miring & Louis

166-3/82-3642 21 Mars 18 Mars

RECORDED . 28

INDEXED - 28

EX-12.

BO-5

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1954 Time 10:23AM

Gene/Campbell, Tampa, Florida,

tele locally

Date March B.

Phone No. <u>DJ 7-3000</u> ROOM 220

REMARKS

Mr. Campbell said he would like to have an appointment with the Director sometime today or tomorrow if possible. He was advised of the Director's present absence from the office, but was told that Mr. Hoover would be told of his request when he returns to the office.

Mr. Campbell said he would call the office early this afternoon to see if the Director will be able to see him. He said he would be out most of the morning as he is going to Senator Smathers Office and other offices at the Capitol.

hew

. ;

RECORDED - 28

5 5 MAR 11 1954

GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmont

DATE: March 5, 1954

T. Thaley Will

SUBJECT:

New York City New York City AVY MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

At 4:34 a.m., 3-5-54, the above-captioned individual called the Bureau and wanted the FBI to look into something that had "gone wrong." She stated that she has called the NI Police Department on numerous occasions but cannot get any satisfaction.

674-1

would not advise me as to her trouble but kept repeating that something had "gone wrong" and that since the NY Police Department would not help her, she thought the FBI should look into the matter.

She stated that she was a 100% American and was presently wearing the red, white, blue, gold and purple and she wanted the Director of the FBI to know that something had "gone wrong."

**674~1** 

Miss was incoherent and it was quite evident that she was not in full control of her senses. No record was found in Bureau indices concerning

Recommendation:

None. For your information.

FTW:dmd\

RECORDED - 12 66-3/82 - 3644

INDEXED - 43

5 5 1 15 10 10 TOTAL

UNITED

3 GOVERNMENT

A. H. Belmon

DATEL March 10, 1954

telephone talla ashington, D. C.

At 6:07 a.m., 3-10-54, subject called and stated that he had to talk to the FBI. He stated that the police from the 13th Precinct were after him and wouldn't let him alone. He said that he had to talk to an FBI Agent and was coming to the FBI office at 12th and Pennsylvania Avenue at 9:00 a.m., today. He stated that he had been there before but the guards wouldn't let him in the building.

Subject appeared to be in a highly excitable mood, was incoherent and appeared to be intoxicated.

SA F. B. McGivern, complainant agent at WFO, was telephonically furnished the above information at 8:05 a.m., 3-10-54

No record was located on the subject in Bufiles.

Recommendation:

None. For your information.

WTW 2 dad

RECORDED - 68 663182\_ BE CENTRAL

EX:112

(3.17

ffice Memori UNITED S OVERNMENT H. Belmont DATE: March 10, 1954 T. Thaley U SUBJECT: INFORMATION CONCERNING 2:45 a.m., 3-10-54, subject called from Paducah, Kentucky. He stated that he had no permanent address but was "on the road." It was quite obvious that the caller was highly intoxicated. He said that he had no specific information to furnish but just wanted to talk. He has called the Bureau on numerous times in the past and said that he liked to talk to Agents since all "FBI people" were such gentlemen. He did state that he was a veteran and a lover of "KcCarthy." Bufiles reflect that he has called on several other occasions and furnished innocuous information. Recommendation: None. For your information. 66-3182 FTF: dmd EX - 10/

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Belmolt

Mr. Belmolt

Mr. Belmolt

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Harbo

Mr. Tamm

Mr. Tamm

Mr. Tamm

Mr. Tracy

Mr. Jones

Mr. Jones

Mr. Halloman

Mr. Halloman

Mr. Halloman

Mr. Halloman

Mr. Halloman

Mr. Halloman

Miss Holmes

Miss Gandy

When advised of the Director's absence from the office he declined to speak to an assistant and asked if the Director would be in the office on Monday. He was told this was not known.

Bureau files fail to reflect any information on the name Vinhart Nivara.

200

1pd 6 0 18/19 1 9 1954 PECCI 12/1954 166-3/192-3647

108

. 104

66-3182-3648 CHANGED TO 63-8202-X3

MAR 5 1963 BW-DCB

O

C

Office Mem

um . united s.

*OVERNMENT* 

O . A. H. Belmo

DATE: March 6, 1954

10 C-

V. H. Nasca JA

Obert

subject :

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

- Allen

By referral from the Director's Office I spoke with the above individual at 8:40 n.m. this date. He advised that his address was stated that his address was stated to furnish, although the had no specific information he desired to furnish, although he stated that he knew plenty about everything. He stated that many of "the boys" had died while the people back here made plenty of money; that "the bums back here" should be cleaned out; and that it was a shame the way things were going. He was not interested in contacting our St. Louis Office or being contacted by an Agent, He indicated that he would contact Senator McCarthy who would "clean them out." Near the end of his conversation he stated that he felt better having contacted the Bureau and that he wanted "to lie down and go to sleep."

67 L- located in the files of the Bureau.

100 8

### RECOMMENDATION:

Mone. This is for your information.

VEN/vhn

3

RECORDED - 15 INDEXED - 15

31 MAR 10 1954

UAR 23 1954 13° FX-127

663112-3649

pate March 6. 10c-1 Eash., D. C. REMARKS When advised of the Director's absence the office he asked to speak to the President and when this could not be arranged asked that an appointment to made for him to see the President. He was advised that this could not be done. 67 C-1 There is no identifiable information in Bureau files on the name CALLS Ŷ. 66-3/82-3650 BARICI 1954 RECO .. JED - 40 fod EX-121

-

50 110 10 mm

ffice Mem...

UNITED STATES - VERNMENT

A. H. Belmondia

()

DATE: March 9, 1954

FROM :

W. T. Whaley 14 760

SUBJECT:

TONES SOUTH GEORGEA

At 12:55 a.m., 3-9-54, subject called and stated that he wanted to let the FBI know that everything was o'kay in Georgia. He was incoherent and appeared to be highly intoxicated.

It was hard to understand the caller and he refused to give his first name - kept saying that he was "Jones from South Georgia" and that everything was fine in Georgia.

Review of Bufiles failed to locate any record for the subject.

RECONNENDATION:

Mone. For your information.

TT dad

Office Mem UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: March 7, 1954 Mr. A. H. Belyon **67**2~ SUBJECT : KISCELLANEOUS = INFORMATION CONCERNING elephone Calls At 2:50 p.m. today an individual named (phonetic) (phonetic)

Baltimore, Waryland, telephonically contacted the Bureau in an agitated condition to advise the subject, his ex-brother-in-law, was disrupting his life and existance by sending mysterious "rays" into his body and home. According to the subject resides Baltimore County, Maryland. Although exhibited no indications of insanity in his conversation, his claims and description concerning the afore-mentioned "rays" were very vague and unexplained. 676-1 He advised that he had previously reported this situation which he considers a threat against him to local police departments in the Baltimore area, had been to the Federal Communications Commission Office in Baltimore and to other agencies without success. desired what could be done about such things and was advised that the Bureau had no jurisdiction in matter relating to his particular problem. He indicated in response that he intends to publish an undescribed leaflet which would explain these "ray" attacks at the hands of war criminals. The last observation on the part of was not particular clear. At 5:15 p.m. called again in an apparently intoxicated condition and rambled on incoherently concerning his personal problems. INDEALU-SO ACTION: The above is for your information? None. DFXC:dlf.

At 5:39 p.m. this date

Baltimore. He talked incoherently, used abusive language, cried and sang over the telephone and sounded intoxicated.

No record subject located in Bufiles.

called again from

was located in Bureau files.

ADDENDUL:

67 MAR 22 1954

MR. TANN

DATE: Mar. 10, 1954

R. M. ZIMMERS, Night Supervisor

TELEPHONE CALL FROM 514-SUBJECT: Rockville, Maryland

0

10 K-1 I received a call early this evening from one Mrs. a teacher in Lincoln Junior High School, Rockville, Maryland. She advised that for the last six or seven mornings she had found her desk, drawers, papers, et cetera, at the school covered with an unknown bluish-gray powdery substance. She said she had no idea as to the nature of the substance, but was beginning to be concerned whether someone was trying to "get her" or to do damage or just what was going on.

674-1 I explained to Mrs. that we had no jurisdiction in such a matter and suggested that she contact the Rockville Police Department and ask them to check into it. I further explained that we would make an examination of the substance for the Police. Department if they so requested. She was satisfied and said she would follow this suggestion.

ACTION: None. For information.

RMZ/mek

RECORDED - 6

INDEXED - 6

66-3182-365 A. MAR .11 1804

5 0 MAR 17 1554

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 19.54 Time 19:55 Norman, suburban Phila., tele thru Operator, Philadelphia Phone No. Operator 424 - Phila. Miss Holmes REMARKS When advised of the Director's absence from the Office she declined to speak to an assistant, and asked that the Director return her call collect, thru Operator 424, Philadelphia. She declined to give her first name. Bureau files ere being checked. jed INDEXED - 13

Felephone C

₩ ₩

## Office Mem

UNITED &

OVERNMENT

MR. TOLSON

March 10, 1954

W. R. GLAVIN

On March 8, 1954. an individual who identified himself

Fashington, D. C., called to inquire as to whether the Bureau could furnish him any information as to why he was not being given consideration for employment by various government agencies.

He stated that some years ago former SAC Hood at Los Angeles talked to him concerning a criminal case; however, he was not involved and he thought perhaps the Bureau could furnish him information to the effect that his record is clear. He stated that he is a veteran.

674-I advised that we of course would have no information to furnish him; that if he had applied for positions in the Government and had not been afforded the consideration which he felt he should have been afforded, that since he was a veteran he might wish to talk to the appropriate Veterans! Administ representative in the Civil Service Commission. He thanked me and stated he would do this.

I definitely advised him we would not under any consideration furnish him any information that may be of record in our filess

**67** It appears that this same individual was interviewed in connection with a Theft from Interstate Shipment case, Bubject (Bureau file 15-10325). It appears that had asked to place a block Gladstone bag on the train for him, this bag containing stolen property.

No further action need be taken in this particular cas

RECORDED-53 4NDEXED-53 MAR 12 1954

TRG: jur

# Office Men...andum · UNITED

GOVERNMENT

DATE: March 12, 1954

20

A. H. Belmond

FROM

L. H. Martin

SUBJECT:

CALVIN CONGO MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING J. TELEPHONE CALL - 7:30 PM

Mr. Calvin Congo, Huntsville, Alabama, called at 7:30 P.M., 3-11-54, and advised that he wanted to get in touch with Mrs. Mary Sanders because her mother had died. He said Mrs. Sanders is travelling with a carnival, identity unknown, somewhere in the South.

The jurisdiction of the Bureau was explained and he was advised we could not be of assistance.

Bufiles reflect no information identifiable with Calvin Congo.

Recommendation:

File.

RECORDED-27

INDEXED-27

166-3/02-3656

3, MAR 12 195

3 MAY 12 1954

66-3182-3657 CHANGED TO 62-70962-7

APR 14 1954

S